NRC FORM 591M PA (4-2008)	RT 1		U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION					
10 CFR 2.201	SAFETY INS	SPECTION REPORT	AND COMPLIANCE	INSPECTION				
1. LICENSEE/LOCAT	ION INSPECTED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFI	CE				
U.S. Air Force (I Kirtland AFB (Pe Albuquerque, Ne	ermit No. NM-00602-	00)	U.S. Nuclear Regu Region IV, 1600 E Arlington, Texas 7	ast Lamar Blvd	on			
REPORT NO:	2015-00	1						
3. DOCKET NUMBER		4. LICENSE NUMBER		5. DATE OF INSP				
030	-28641	42-23	3539-01AF	3/3/20	15			
Regulatory Commissio procedures and repres	The inspection was an examination of the activities conducted under your license as they relate to radiation safety and to compliance with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulations and the conditions of your license. The inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observations by the inspector. The inspection findings are as follows:							
		Totaliono Poro Identino	•					
3. The violation identified, n	iolation(s) closed.  ons(s), specifically descrit  on-repetitive, and correct  were satisfied.	ed to you by the inspectorive action was or is being	or as non-cited violations, are taken, and the remaining cri	not being cited beca iteria in the NRC Enfo	ause they were self- programment Policy to exercise			
Non-Cited	Violation(s) was/were dis	cussed involving the follo	wing requirement(s) and Co	rective Action(s):				
4. During this cited. This	inspection certain of your form is a NOTICE OF VIC	activities, as described b	elow and/or attached, were i subject to posting in accorda	n violation of NRC re nce with 10 CFR 19.1	quirements and are being			
1								
	Licensee's	Statement of Corre	ctive Actions for Item	4, above.	144 december 1990 and			
corrective actions is ma-	de in accordance with the	requirements of 10 CFR understand that no further	spector will be taken to corre 2.201 (corrective steps alreat written response to NRC wi Signature	dy taken, corrective :	steps which will be taken.			
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE			As at		, ,			
NRC INSPECTOR	Michelle M. Hamm	ond, M.Sc.	white Ha	nm 3/	3/15			
BRANCH CHIEF	Jack Whitten, Chie	of NMSB-B	XIII I	OHO	705			
NRC FORM 591M PART 1	(Rev. by RIV 12/11)	1 000	( S.) DOWNS LAWING BRANCH F	ORMS\591M FORMS\P	art1 Publicity Available.doc			
Non-Public	Sensitive - Secu	rity-Related	XF	ublic X	Non-Sensitive			

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008)		U	.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMM	ISSION
10 CFR 2.201	CTION REPORT	AND COMPLIANCE II	NSPECTION	
1. LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFIC	E	
U.S. Air Forno (MMI.)		LLS Nuclear Popul	oton, Commission	
U.S. Air Force (MML) Kirtland AFB (Permit No. NM-00610-00)		U.S. Nuclear Regul Region IV, 1600 Ea		
Albuquerque, New Mexico		Arlington, Texas 76	6011-4511	
REPORT NO: 2015-001				
3. DOCKET NUMBER 4. L 030-28641	LICENSE NUMBER	539-01AF	5. DATE OF INSPECTION	
LICENSEE:	42-20	1339-0 IAF	3/3/2010	
The inspection was an examination of the activities of Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulations procedures and representative records, interviews with	and the conditions o	f your license. The inspection	consisted of selective examinations of	Nuclear f
X 1. Based on the inspection findings, no viola	ations were identified	•		
2. Previous violation(s) closed.				
<ol> <li>The violations(s), specifically described to identified, non-repetitive, and corrective ad discretion, were satisfied.</li> </ol>				
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were discusse	ed involving the follo	wing requirement(s) and Corr	ective Action(s):	
1				
4. During this inspection certain of your active				being
cited. This form is a NOTICE OF VIOLATI	ION, which may be s	ubject to posting in accordance	ce with 10 CFR 19.11.	- 1
				- 1
Licensee's State	ement of Corre	ctive Actions for Item	4 ahove	
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions descri	ribed by me to the ins	spector will be taken to correc	t the violations identified. This stateme	nt of
corrective actions is made in accordance with the requidate when full compliance will be achieved). I under	uirements of 10 CFR rstand that no further	2.201 (corrective steps alread written response to NRC will	ly taken, corrective steps which will be be required, unless specifically reques	taken, ted.
Title Printed Name		Signature	Date	
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE		1 Jan		
NRC INSPECTOR Michelle M. Hammond	I, M.Sc.	How the	2 8/3/2015	-
BRANCH CHIEF Jack Whitten, Chief NI	MSB-B	HIM	- 4/09/2015	
NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (Rev. by RIV 12/11)		DAME TIME BRANCH FO	RMS\591M FORMS\Part1 Publicly Available	.doc
Non-Public Sensitive - Security-I	Related	X PI	ublic X Non-Sensitive	•

NRC FORM 591M PA (4-2008)	ART 1				Į	J.S. NUCLEA	R REGUL	ATORY O	COMMISSION
10 CFR 2.201	SAFETY INS	SPECTION REF	PORT	AND COMPLIA	ANCE I	NSPECTIO	)N		
1. LICENSEE/LOCAT	<del></del>			2. NRC/REGIONA					
						_			
U.S. Air Force (	MML) ermit No. NM-30470-	.00)		U.S. Nuclea Region IV, 1					
Albuquerque, N		-00)		Arlington, Te			DIVU		
REPORT NO:	2015-00	1							
3. DOCKET NUMBER	1	4. LICENSE NUM	/BER			5. DATE OF	INSPEC	TION ,	1
031	0-28641		42-23	539-01AF		3/4/2	2015	-3/5	12015
Regulatory Commission procedures and repres	examination of the activity on (NRC) rules and regular sentative records, interview the inspection findings, no	tions and the condi vs with personnel, a	tions of and obs	your license. The lervations by the ins	inspectio	n consisted o	f selective	examinat	ions of
	violation(s) closed.								
3. The violati identified,	ions(s), specifically descrit non-repetitive, and correct were satisfied.								
Non-Cited	l Violation(s) was/were dis	cussed involving th	e follow	ring requirement(s)	and Con	rective Action	(s):		
	inspection certain of your form is a NOTICE OF VIC							rements a	nd are being
160									
Committee of the control of the cont	Licensee's	Statement of C	orrec	tive Actions fo	or Item	4, above.		AND AND A SPAN A SPAN AND A SPAN AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON ASSES	
I hereby state that, w	rithin 30 days, the actions	described by me to	the insp	pector will be taken	to correc	ct the violation	ns identifie	ed. This st	atement of
	ade in accordance with the liance will be achieved). I		further			be required,	unless sp	ecifically r	equested.
Title LICENSEE'S	Printed Na	me		Signatur	е			Date	å same – in dien technolood (4) samege – in s
REPRESENTATIVE			inst	1000	7			,	
NRC INSPECTOR	Michelle M. Hamn		XJ4	Melly	Hen	no	3/5	201	5
BRANCH CHIEF	Jack Whitten, Chi	ef NMSB-B	18th	SIDWINSINMIBIBI	RANCHE	ORMS\501M E	CAN	1/20	O Verilable des
NAC FORM SSIM PARES	(Nev. by KIV 12/11)			SALAMON MINISTER	PERIOR FI	OKINOIDAIM F	Jarionar T	rubliciy A	Vallable.GOC
Non-Public	Sensitive - Secu	urity-Related	1	V	XP	ublic	X I	Non-Sen	sitive

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008) 10 CFR 2-201 SAFETY INS	SPECTION REPORT	AND COMPLIA		EAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL	L OFFICE	
U.S. Air Force (MML) Kirtland AFB (Permit No. NM-00750 Albuquerque, New Mexico REPORT NO: 2015-00		Region IV, 16	Regulatory Co 600 East Lamai xas 76011-451	Blvd
3. DOCKET NUMBER	4. LICENSE NUMBER			OF, INSPECTION
030-28641	42-23	539-01AF	3/5	12015
LICENSEE: The inspection was an examination of the activit Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulatory codures and representative records, interview	tions and the conditions of	f your license. The in	espection consisted	of selective examinations of
X 1. Based on the inspection findings, no	violations were identified			
2. Previous violation(s) closed.				2.
<ol> <li>The violations(s), specifically descrition, identified, non-repetitive, and correct discretion, were satisfied.</li> </ol>				
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were dis	scussed involving the follo	wing requirement(s) a	and Corrective Action	on(s):
4. During this inspection certain of your cited. This form is a NOTICE OF VIO	OLATION, which may be s	ubject to posting in a	ccordance with 10 (	CFR 19.11.
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions	Statement of Corre			
corrective actions is made in accordance with the date when full compliance will be achieved). I	e requirements of 10 CFR	2.201 (corrective ster	ps already taken, co	prrective steps which will be taken
Title Printed Na	me	Signature		Date
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE		A D	at	
NRC INSPECTOR Michelle M. Hamn	nond, M.Sc.	il elle M	Janen )	3/5/2015
BRANCH CHIEF Jack Whitten, Chi	ef NMSB-B	(HDV		0417/2015
IRC FORM 591M PART 1 (Rev. by RIV 12/11)	1	S. DMI STINMIBIBRA	ANCH FORMS\591M	FORMS\Part1 Publicly Available.dec
Non-Public Sensitive - Sect	urity-Related		X Public	X Non-Sensitive

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008)		U	S. NUCLEAR REGULATO	RY COMMISSION			
10 CFR 2.201	SPECTION DEDODT	AND COMPLIANCE I	NSPECTION	·			
	FEOTION REPORT						
1. LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFIC	E				
U.S. Air Force (MML)		U.S. Nuclear Regul	atory Commission				
Kirtland AFB (Permit No. NM-00677-	-00)	Region IV, 1600 Ea	st Lamar Blvd				
Albuquerque, New Mexico		Arlington, Texas 76					
REPORT NO: 2015-00	1						
3. DOCKET NUMBER	4. LICENSE NUMBER		5. DATE OF INSPECTION	ı			
030-28641	42-23	539-01AF	3/5/2015				
LICENSEE:							
The inspection was an examination of the activities conducted under your license as they relate to radiation safety and to compliance with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulations and the conditions of your license. The inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observations by the inspector. The inspection findings are as follows:							
X 1. Based on the inspection findings, no	violations were identified						
2. Previous violation(s) closed.				ı			
The violations(s), specifically described identified, non-repetitive, and correct discretion, were satisfied.							
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were dis	cussed involving the follo	wing requirement(s) and Con	rective Action(s):				
				i			
hereand .			0				
During this inspection certain of your cited. This form is a NOTICE OF VICE.				ents and are being			
CIOU. THIS IOTH IS & NOTICE OF VIC	ZEATION, WHICH Hay be S	anlear to basing in accoldan	oò mini 10 MEV 19111	- 1			
				ı			
				J			
				- 1			
				ı			
				,			
d)				ŀ			
Licensee's	Statement of Corre	ctive Actions for Item	4. above.	*** **			
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions			•	his statement of			
corrective actions is made in accordance with the	e requirements of 10 CFR	2.201 (corrective steps alrea	dy taken, corrective steps wi	hich will be taken.			
date when full compliance will be achieved). I Title Printed Na							
LICENSEE'S	lile	Signature		Date			
REPRESENTATIVE		W/					
NRC INSPECTOR Michelle M. Hamn	nond, M.Sc.	A HARA	) 3/5/7	2015			
BRANCH CHIEF Jack Whitten, Chi	ef NMSB-B	SAFAIL	6417	12015			
NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (Rev. by RIV 12/11)	100	S:WMS\!AMBBRANCH FO	DRMS\591M FORMS\Part1 Publ	licly Available.doc			
	/			_ g			
Non-Public Sensitive - Sec	urity-Related	/ X P	ublic X Non-	-Sensitive			

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008)			U.S. NUCLE	AR REGULATORY COMMISSION		
10 CFR 2.201	SPECTION REPOR	T AND COMPLIANCE	INSPECTI	ON		
PERMITTEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFI				
AFLCMC/EBH		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFI	CE			
6033 Elm Lane		U.S. Nuclear Regu				
Hill AFB, Utah 84056		Region IV, 1600 East Lamar Blvd Arlington, Texas 76011-4511				
REPORT NO: 2015-001		, amigeon, rozao	0011 1011			
3. DOCKET NUMBER	4. PERMIT NUMBER		5. DATE O	F INSPECTION		
040-08884	UT-300-	46-03/03 AFP		March 24, 2015		
PERMITTEE: The inspection was an examination of the activity	tice conducted under you	r lineage on they relate to mid	liation andatu	and to appeal to an with the Alvelone		
Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regular procedures and representative records, interview	tions and the conditions of	of your license. The inspection	on consisted o	of selective examinations of		
X 1. Based on the inspection findings, no	> violations were identified	i.				
2. Previous violation(s) closed.						
3. The violations(s), specifically descrit identified, non-repetitive, and correct discretion, were satisfied.	ped to you by the inspecto ive action was or is being	or as non-cited violations, are taken, and the remaining cri	e not being cit iteria in the Ni	ed because they were self- RC Enforcement Policy to exercise		
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were dis	cussed involving the follo	wing requirement(s) and Cor	rrective Action	n(s):		
During this inspection certain of your cited. This form is a NOTICE OF VICE.	activities, as described b LATION, which may be s	elow and/or attached, were in subject to posting in accordar	n violation of I nce with 10 Cl	NRC requirements and are being FR 19.11.		
(Violations and Corrective Actions)						
		ctive Actions for Item	•			
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions of corrective actions is made in accordance with the	requirements of 10 CFR	2.201 (corrective steps alrea	idy taken, con	rective steps which will be taken.		
date when full compliance will be achieved). I u	understand that no further	written response to NRC wil	ll be required,	unless specifically requested.		
PERMITTEE'S	ne	Signature		Date		
REPRESENTATIVE						
NRC INSPECTOR Roberto J. Torr	es, M.S.	aty. 1 you	1	April 2, 2015		
BRANCH CHIEF Jack E. Wh	itten St 7/11	rate Nano	hea	3/28/2017		
NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (Rev. by RIV 12/11)	/()	S:\DNMS\INMIB\BRANCH FO	ORMS\591M FO	ORMS\Part1 Publicly Available.doc		
Non-Public Sensitive - Secu	rity-Related	ХP	ublic	X Non-Sensitive		

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008)		· ·	J.S. NUCLEAR REG	GULATORY COMMISSION			
10 CFR 2.201 SAFETY IN:	SPECTION REPORT	TAND COMPLIANCE	NSPECTION				
PERMITTEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:     519 SMXS/CL     6137 Wardleigh, Building 1515     Hill AFB, Utah 84056		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFIC U.S. Nuclear Regul Region IV, 1600 Ea	latory Commissi ist Lamar Blvd	ion			
REPORT NO: 2015-001		Arlington, Texas 76	5011 <b>-4</b> 511				
3. DOCKET NUMBER	4. PERMIT NUMBER		5. DATE OF INSP				
030-00710	UT-007	10-02/00 AFP	Ma	arch 24, 2015			
PERMITTEE: The inspection was an examination of the activities conducted under your license as they relate to radiation safety and to compliance with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulations and the conditions of your license. The inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observations by the inspector. The inspection findings are as follows:    X							
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were dis	acussed involving the follo	wing requirement(s) and Com	ective Action(s):				
4. During this inspection certain of your cited. This form is a NOTICE OF VIC (Violations and Corrective Actions)	DLATION, which may be s	elow and/or attached, were in subject to posting in accordance of the subject to posti	ce with 10 CFR 19.1	quirements and are being			
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions corrective actions is made in accordance with the date when full compliance will be achieved). It	described by me to the insergence of 10 CFR understand that no further	spector will be taken to correct 2.201 (corrective steps alread	t the violations ident by taken, corrective	steps which will be taken.			
PERMITTEE'S REPRESENTATIVE		111					
NRC INSPECTOR Roberto J. Torr	res, M.S.	heto J. De		April 2, 2015			
BRANCH CHIEF Jack E. Wh	itten An 1	irian F. Lans	bea	3/28/2017			
NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (Rev. by RIV 12/11)		S:\DNMS\NMIB\BRANCH FO	RMS\591M FORMS\P	art1 Publicly Available.doc			
Non-Public Sensitive - Secu	rity-Related	X Pu	ıblic X	Non-Sensitive			

NRC FORM 591M P (4-2008) 10 CFR 2.201	ART 1			U	I.S. NUCLEA	R REGULATORY COMMISSION
	SAFETY INS	SPECTION REPOR	T AND COMPL	IANCE II	NSPECTIC	ON
1. PERMITTEE/LOCATION INSPECTED: AFNWC/NI SPMDD 6014 Dogwood Avenue Hill AFB, Utah 84056 REPORT NO: 2015-001			2. NRC/REGION U.S. Nucle Region IV, Arlington,	ear Regula 1600 Ea	atory Comi	
3. DOCKET NUMBE		4. PERMIT NUMBER			5. DATE OF	INSPECTION
03	30-00696	UT-006	96-02/00 AFP	- 1		March 25-26, 2015
X 1. Based on 2. Previous 3. The violat identified,	ion (NRC) rules and regular sentative records, interview the inspection findings, no violation(s) closed. tions(s), specifically describ	violations were identified to you by the inspect	of your license. The interpretations by the interpretations by the interpretations are interpretations.	e inspection inspector. T	consisted of The inspection	1 findings are as follows:
Non-Cite	d Violation(s) was/were disc	cussed involving the folk	wing requirement(s	s) and Corre	ective Action(r	s):
cited. This	s Inspection certain of your form is a NOTICE OF VIO d Corrective Actions)	activitles, as described b LATION, which may be s	elow and/or attachs	ed, were in v	violation of NI e with 10 CFF	RC requirements and are being R 19.11.
	Permittee's \$	Statement of Corre	ctive Actions f	for Item 4	I, above.	
corrective actions is ma	ithin 30 days, the actions deade in accordance with the	escribed by me to the in: requirements of 10 CFR nderstand that no furthe	spector will be taker 2.201 (corrective st	n to correct teps already o NRC will b	the violations	identified. This statement of ctive steps which will be taken, nless specifically requested. Date
NRC INSPECTOR	Roberto J. Torre	es, M.S.	lu to Co	124		April 6, 2015
BRANCH CHIEF	Jack E. White	iten Ju	ray Can	ngbeu		3/28/2017
RC FORM 591M PART 1			S:{UNMS\!NMIB\B	<u> </u>		MSIPart1 Publicly Available.doc
Non-Public	Sensitive - Secur	Tty-Related		X Pul	blic	X Non-Sensitive

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008)	- <del></del>	l	J.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
10 CFR 2.201	SDECTION DEDOD	AND COMPLIANCE I	NEDECTION
	SPECTION REPORT		
LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:     Wright-Patterson AFB		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFIC	CE
Wright Patterson AFB, OH		U.S. Nuclear Regu	latory Commission
		Region IV, 1600 Ea	
REPORT NO.: 2015-002		Arlington, Texas 7	6011-4511
3. DOCKET NUMBER	4. LICENSE NUMBER		5. DATE(S) OF INSPECTION
	OH-00472-03/03	AFP	
030-28641	42-23539-01AF		May 16, 2015
LICENSEE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The inspection was an examination of the activ Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regul procedures and representative records, intervie	ations and the conditions o	of your license. The inspection	iation safety and to compliance with the Nuclear on consisted of selective examinations of The inspection findings are as follows:
X 1. Based on the inspection findings, n	o violations were identified	l.	
<ol><li>Previous violation(s) closed.</li></ol>			
<ol> <li>The violations(s), specifically descr identified, non-repetitive, and correct discretion, were satisfied.</li> </ol>	ibed to you by the inspecto ctive action was or is being	or as non-cited violations, are taken, and the remaining crit	not being cited because they were self- teria in the NRC Enforcement Policy to exercise
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were d	iscussed involving the follo	wing requirement(s) and Cor	rective Action(s):
4. During this inspection certain of you	ur activities, as described b	elow and/or attached, were in	n violation of NRC requirements and are being
cited. This form is a NOTICE OF V	OLATION, which may be s	subject to posting in accordar	nce with 10 CFR 19.11.
		ctive Actions for Item	
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions corrective actions is made in accordance with the	described by me to the in	spector will be taken to corre	ct the violations identified. This statement of
date when full compliance will be achieved).  Title Printed N	I understand that no furthe	r written response to NRC will Signature	ll be required, unless specifically requested.  Date
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE		0.9.10.010	Date
		// . 20	,
NRC INSPECTOR Latischa M.	Hanson	Etes Clin St 1	May 16, 2015
BRANCH CHIEF Jack E. W	hitten 7/w	ian X. Camp	kea 4/11/2017
NRC FORM 591M PART 1			1
Non-Public Sensitive – Sec	curity-Related	X	Public X Non-Sensitive

(4-2008)	FORM 591M PA	ART 1			U.S. NUCLE	AR REGULATORY COMMISSION
10 CFR	2.201	SAFETY INS	PECTION REPORT	AND COMPLIA	NCE INSPECT	ION
Wr Wr	CENSEE/LOCATight-Pattersoight Patterso	n AFB, OH		Region IV, 10	COFFICE Regulatory Core 600 East Lamar exas 76011-451	Blvd
	CKET NUMBER		4. LICENSE NUMBER		5. DATE(S	S) OF INSPECTION
		0-28641	OH-04682-04/01 42-23539-01AF	AFP		May 16, 2015
LICEN	ISEE:					
Regula	atory Commission	on (NRC) rules and regula	tions and the conditions of	of your license. The in	nspection consisted	and to compliance with the Nuclear of selective examinations of tion findings are as follows:
Х		the inspection findings, no	violations were identified	d.		
X	Previous v	violation(s) closed.				
	identified,	ions(s), specifically descrit non-repetitive, and correct were satisfied.	ped to you by the inspect live action was or is being	or as non-cited violati g taken, and the rema	ons, are not being c ining criteria in the N	ited because they were self- NRC Enforcement Policy to exercise
	Non-Cited	d Violation(s) was/were dis	cussed involving the folk	owing requirement(s)	and Corrective Action	on(s):
						f NRC requirements and are being
	cited. This	form is a NOTICE OF VIC	DLATION, which may be	subject to posting in a	accordance with 10	CFR 19.11
			Statement of Corre		•	
correct	tive actions is m	ade in accordance with the	e requirements of 10 CFF understand that no furthe	R 2.201 (corrective ste	eps already taken, c NRC will be require	ions identified. This statement of corrective steps which will be taken, ed, unless specifically requested.  Date
	CENSEE'S ESENTATIVE			2.9		
NRC	INSPECTOR	Latischa M. I	Hanson	Etischi M.	Hausia	May 16, 2015
BRA	NCH CHIEF	Jack E. Wi	nitten 7/3	ien A. D.	dell.	4/11/2017
NRC FC	RM 591M PART	1			for	1-011
	Non-Public	Sensitive - Sec	urity-Related	•	X Public	X Non-Sensitive

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008)		Į	J.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
10 CFR 2.201	SPECTION REPORT	AND COMPLIANCE I	NSPECTION
LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFIC	And the second s
United States Department of the Air	Force		
7700 Arlington Blvd. Falls Church, VA		U.S. Nuclear Regul	
R-1 Conex, Andersen AFB		Region IV, 1600 Ea Arlington, Texas 70	
REPORT NO: 2015-010	1	ramigion, rozdo re	3011-3011
3. DOCKET NUMBER	4. LICENSE NUMBER	L	5. DATE OF INSPECTION
03028641		539-01AF	June 23, 2015
LICENSEE:	,		04/10/10/10
The inspection was an examination of the activit Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulat procedures and representative records, interview	tions and the conditions o	f your license. The inspection	o consisted of selective examinations of
X 1. Based on the inspection findings, no	violations were identified		
2. Previous violation(s) closed.			
<ol> <li>The violations(s), specifically describ Identified, non-repetitive, and correct discretion, were satisfied.</li> </ol>	ed to you by the inspecto ive action was or is being	r as non-cited violations, are taken, and the remaining crit	not being cited because they were self- erla in the NRC Enforcement Policy to exercise
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were dis	cussed involving the follow	wing requirement(s) and Corr	ective Action(s):
•			
4. During this inspection certain of your	activities, as described be	elow and/or attached, were in	violation of NRC requirements and are being
cited. This form is a NOTICE OF VIO (Violations and Corrective Actions)	LATION, which may be s	ubject to posting in accordant	ce with 10 CFR 19.11.
(-10.00000000000000000000000000000000000			=
			.10
			· .
Licensee's	Statement of Correct	tive Actions for Item	4, above.
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions of	lescribed by me to the ins	pector will be taken to correct	the violations identified. This statement of
corrective actions is made in accordance with the date when full compliance will be achieved). I u	inderstand that no further	2.201 (corrective steps airead written response to NRC will	be required, unless specifically requested.
Title Printed Nan		Signature	Date
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE		1	;
NRC INSPECTOR Michelle Simi	mons Mu	the Lun	6/23/2015
BRANCH CHIEF Turan X	Campbell		3/28/2017
NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (Rev. by RIV 12/11)	7	S:\DNMS\INMIB\BRANCH FO	RMS\591M FORMS\Part1 Publicly Available.doc
Non-Public Sensitive – Secu	rity-Related	X Pu	ıblic X Non-Sensitive

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008)		U	I.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
10 CFR 2.201 SAFETY II	NSPECTION REPORT	AND COMPLIANCE II	NSPECTION
1. LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:		2. NRC/REGIONAL OFFIC	
U.S. Air Force (MML) Keesler AFB (Permit No. MS-0100 Biloxi, Mississippi 39534-2519	2-00)	U.S. Nuclear Regul Region IV, 1600 Ea Arlington, Texas 76	st Lamar Blvd
REPORT NO: 2015-0	001		Đ
3. DOCKET NUMBER	4. LICENSE NUMBER		5. DATE OF INSPECTION
030-28641	42-23	539-01AF	July 15, 2015
LICENSEE:			
procedures and representative records, interv	lations and the conditions of iews with personnel, and obs	your license. The inspection	ation safety and to compliance with the Nuclear n consisted of selective examinations of The inspection findings are as follows:
X 1. Based on the inspection findings,	no violations were identified.		
Previous violation(s) closed.			
The violations(s), specifically described identified, non-repetitive, and corrediscretion, were satisfied.	ribed to you by the inspector ective action was or is being t	as non-cited violations, are a aken, and the remaining crite	not being cited because they were self- eria in the NRC Enforcement Policy to exercise
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were	discussed involving the follow	ing requirement(s) and Corre	optivo Action(a)
The state of the s	Tiodassa myolymig the lonow	ing requirement(s) and corre	ective Action(s).
		\$	
2			
			1
		}	
4. During this inspection certain of yo	ur activities, as described bel	ow and/or attached, were in	violation of NRC requirements and are being
cited. This form is a NOTICE OF V	IOLATION, which may be su	ject to posting in accordance	e with 10 CFR 19.11.
			ν.
	·		
			1
			1
			1
			j.
			1
	Statement of Correct		
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the action corrective actions is made in accordance with t	s described by me to the insp he requirements of 10 CFR 2	ector will be taken to correct	the violations identified. This statement of
date when full compliance will be achieved).	I understand that no further w	ritten response to NRC will I	be required, unless specifically requested.
Title Printed N	lame	Signature	Date
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE		, , ,	
NRC INSPECTOR Michelle M. Ham	mond, M.Sc.	chelle M. Han	July 15, 2015
BRANCH CHIEF Jack Whitten, Cr	nief NMSB-B	TRUK (Samo)	4/1/2017
IRC FORM 591M PART 1 (Rev. by RIV 12/11)		S:\DNMS\!NMIB\BRANCH FOR	RMS/99/M FORMS/Part1 Publicly Available.doc
Non-Public Sensitive – Se	curity-Related	X Pu	<u> </u>

NRC FORM 591M P. (4-2008) 10 CFR 2.201	U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION									
SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT AND COMPLIANCE INSPECTION										
LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:     Surgeon General of the Air Force     Air Force Medical Support Agency, ATTN: SGPB     7700 Arlington Blvd, Ste 5151     Falls Church, Virginia 22042     Location Inspected: *JB Elmendorf Richardson, Alaska     REPORT NO: 030-28641/2016-001				NRC/REGIONAL OFFICE  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region IV     1600 East Lamar Boulevard     Arlington, Texas 76011-4511						
3. DOCKET NUMBER		4. LICENSE N	I IMRED			Is DAT	ES OF IN	ICDE	CTION	
	0-28641	4. LIOLINGE IN					TES OF INSPECTION 24/2016			
LICENSEE:										
The inspection was an examination of the activities conducted under your license as they relate to radiation safety and to compliance with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulations and the conditions of your license. The inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observations by the inspector. The inspection findings are as follows:  1. Based on the inspection findings, no violations were identified.										
2. Previous	violation(s) closed.									
3. The violations(s), specifically described to you by the inspector as non-cited violations, are not being cited because they were self-identified, non-repetitive, and corrective action was or is being taken, and the remaining criteria in the NRC Enforcement Policy to exercise discretion, were satisfied.										
Non-Cite	ed Violation(s) was/were d	liscussed involvin	na the followina	requirement(s	s) and	d Corrective	Action(s	١٠		
4. During this inspection certain of your activities, as described below and/or attached, were in violation of NRC requirements and are being cited. This form is a NOTICE OF VIOLATION, which may be subject to posting in accordance with 10 CFR 19.11.  *USAF Permit Inspected:  AK-00115-02/0AFP 611 CES/CC 10471 20 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 302 Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska 99506										
	Licensee's	Statement of	of Corrective	Actions f	for It	tem 4, al	ove.			
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions described by me to the inspector will be taken to correct the violations identified. This statement of corrective actions is made in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 2.201 (corrective steps already taken, corrective steps which will be taken, date when full compliance will be achieved). I understand that no further written response to NRC will be required, unless specifically requested.  Title Printed Name Signature Date										
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE										
NRC INSPECTOR	Janine F. Katanic,	PhD, CHP	things.	Kethnic!	6/2	,CHP	9/	5	7106,	
BRANCH CHIEF	Ray L. Kellar	, P.E.	Twian	Alla	) N	bu	3/	28	117	
NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (R	ev. by RIV 3/09)	4		S:\DI	NMSVIN	VMIB\BRANCH	FORMS\591	IM FOR	RMS\Part1 Publicly Available.doc	
Non-Public	Sensitive – Sec	curity-Related			x	Public	>	7	lon-Sensitive	

NRC FORM 591M PART 1 (4-2008) 10 CFR 2.201	J.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION									
SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT AND COMPLIANCE INSPECTION										
LICENSEE/LOCATION INSPECTED:     Department of Defense     U.S. Air Force, Malmstrom Air Force     Great Falls, Montana	Base	NRC/REGIONAL OFFICE  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region IV, 1600 East Lamar Blvd  Adjuncton, Toyan 76011 4511								
REPORT NO.: 2016-113 Arlington, Texas 76011-4511										
3. DOCKET NUMBER	4. LICENSE NUMBER	55	5. DATE(S) OF INSPECTION							
030-28641	42-23	539-01AF	November 16, 2016							
LICENSEE:  The inspection was an examination of the activities conducted under your license as they relate to radiation safety and to compliance with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) rules and regulations and the conditions of your license. The inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observations by the inspector. The inspection findings are as follows:										
X 1. Based on the inspection findings, no violations were identified.										
2. Previous violation(s) closed.										
3. The violations(s), specifically described to you by the inspector as non-cited violations, are not being cited because they were self-identified, non-repetitive, and corrective action was or is being taken, and the remaining criteria in the NRC Enforcement Policy to exercise discretion, were satisfied.										
Non-Cited Violation(s) was/were discussed involving the following requirement(s) and Corrective Action(s):										
cited. This form is a NOTICE OF VIO	OLATION, which may be s	subject to posting in accordan								
Licensee's Statement of Corrective Actions for Item 4, above.										
I hereby state that, within 30 days, the actions described by me to the inspector will be taken to correct the violations identified. This statement of corrective actions is made in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 2.201 (corrective steps already taken, corrective steps which will be taken, date when full compliance will be achieved). I understand that no further written response to NRC will be required, unless specifically requested.  Title Printed Name Signature Date										
LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIVE										
NRC INSPECTOR James L. Thompson		Dan 1	11/16/2016							
BRANCH CHIEF Juria	u X/ Camph	ly	3/28/17							
NRC FORM 591M PART 1										
Non-Public Sensitive – Sec	urity-Related	X P	Public X Non-Sensitive							